DOC # 0644383 05/13/2005 03:58 PM Deputy:

OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By:
WESTERN TITLE

APN: 1022-16-002-031

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Western Title Company, Inc.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Name Street ELIZABETH L. TUCKER C/O Western Title Co.

Address City,State Zip 1626 Huy. 395 Minden, 10V 89423

Order No.

00090883-201- LS

Douglas County - NV
Worner Christen - Recorder

Werner Christen - Recorder
Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 16.00

BK-0505 PG- 6433 RPTT:

0.00

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

ELIZABETH L. TUCKER, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That <u>ROBERT W. TUCKER</u>, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as <u>ROBERT W. TUCKER</u> named as one of the parties in that certain <u>GRANT DEED</u> dated <u>FEBRUARY 9, 2001</u> executed by <u>RONALD J. TUCKER AND DONNA TUCKER</u> to <u>ROBERT W. TUCKER AND ELIZABETH L. TUCKER</u> as joint tenants, recorded as instrument No. <u>0509788</u>, on <u>MARCH 2, 2001</u>, in Book <u>0301</u>, Page <u>0711</u>, of Official Records of <u>Douglas</u> County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the <u>WELLINGTON</u>, County of <u>Douglas</u>, State of Nevada:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 25, in Block K, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 4, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 16, 1970, in Book 1 of Maps, Page 224, as Document No. 50212.

Affidavit - Death of Joint Tenant - Page 2

That the value of all real and personal property owned by said decedent at date of death, including the full value of the property described, did not then exceed the sum of $\$ \ \underline{0}$.

ss

Dated April 13, 2005

Surviving Joint Tenant

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me

on MAV 10 2005

by ELIZABETH L. TUCKER

Notary Public

LORI MAE SILVA
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 97-2081-5 - Expires April 26, 2009

BK- 0505 PG- 6434 0644383 Page: 2 Of 3 05/13/2005

STATE OF NEVADA

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

DIVISION OF HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS
STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH - SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

	LOCAL FILE NUMBER	<u>-</u>					STATE FILE NUMBER		
TYPE PRINT	DECEASED—NAME First	Middle	Last		DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)		COUNTY OF DEAT	Н
IN	1. Robert	. W.	TUCKE	R	^{2.} March	8, 2005	\ \ \ :	a. Dougla	98
MANENT LCK INK	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH		ER INSTITUTION—Name (# no.			If Hosp, or Inst. Indica			,
	∞ Wellington	. lac 152	O Flint Rd.	,		Rm. impatient (Specify 3e.	"\ \	4. M	ale
EDENT	RACE—(e.g., White, Black, American			s, AGE-Last	UNDER 1 Y	EAR UNDER 1 C		OF BIRTH (Mo., D	
			wigin? Specify ☐ yee 📆 no If yearing Pican, etc.					T1 2	1022
	- 1711266	S. CITIZEN OF WHAT COL	No. Decedent's Education. 5	7a 72	7b. MARRIED, NEVE	7c.		July 2, SPOUSE (If wife, give	
IF DEATH XXVPRHED IN	STATE OF BIRTH (if not U.S.A., name country)	TRY	grade completed.	charaili. Hillianar	WIDOWED, DIVO	RCED		1	
ISTITUTION E HANDBOOK	<u>∞ California</u>	96. U.S.A.	10. 13 Y		S	rried	12. Eli:	zabeth T	ompkins
EGARDING	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	USUAL OCCUPATION (Working Life; Even # Ref	Sive Kind of Work Done During I Ired)	Wost of	KIND OF BUSIA	ESS OR INDUSTRY	The state of the s	7/4	
APLETION OF DENCE ITEMS	13. 5974	14a	Truck Driver			rucking In	ndustr		
	RESIDENCE—STATE COUNT	N A S	CITY, TOWN, OR LOCAT	CN >	STREE	AND NUMBER		INSIDE CITY LIN (Specify Yes or I	
└	15a. Nevada 15b.	Douglas	15c Wellin	eton	15d.	1520 Flin	t Rd.	15e. Yes	
>	FATHER NAME First	Middle		THER MAIDEN			Middle	Last	7
RENTS	18. John	M.	Tucker 17		Ma	uđe	L.	Whitm	an /
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)	- 14.	MAILING ADDRES			D. No., City or Town		WILLEIN	A11
	N in 18		1500	101 4 - 12			TT	44400	
	18a. Elizabeth Tuck		1520 ERY OR CREMATORY—NAME	Fling()	ka. wel	Lington, I	City or Town	89444 State	
	SOUNCE CHEMATICAL PROPERTY OF THE						•		
POSITION	19m. Cremation	19b.	FitzHenry's	Cremato:		the state of the s		ty, Nev	
03111011	FUNERAL DISECTOR—SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such)	FUNER	AL DIRECTOR NAME AND A E NUMBER		LTCTE	enry's Car			
	20a. Mar 110	28h	217 20c Hom	e. 138) Hwy 39	5, Gardne	erville	e, NV 89	9410
	21a 75 the best of my knowledge, do	eath nogental at the time, o	ate and place and	24	ta. On the basis of at the time, date	examination and/or im and place and due to	restigation, in r the cause(s) a	ny opinion death oc and manner stated.	curred
	DO /		W. 9		ignature and Title)				
	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF	eath.	\$5 D	ATE SIGNED (Mo.,	Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DE	ATH	
	8 21b. 3/1()	21c	1555	8 2	2 b.		22c.		,
RTIFIER	Signature and Title) DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, tr.) DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, tr.) 21b. 3/1(1) NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSIC	CIAN IF OTHER THAN CEF		. 人 養養 P	RONOUNCED DEA	D (Max. Day, Yr.)	PRONOUNCE	D DEAD (Hour)	
	PE 0 21d. /			/ 1	2d. ON	199	22e. AT		
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE	RTHEIR (PHYSICIAN, ATT	NOME PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL			or Print.)		ENSE NUMBER	
		7 69 × 47	Virginia Kand		1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10 236	8365	
	REGISTRAR	3 M.D., 1220	ATT STILL WORK	IVEN AV RECIO	TRAB (Ma. Day Y	DEATH DUE TO		•	,
DITIONS ANY		. V&v.,	The state of the s	AND SHOPS " IN HOUSE THE SALES	100	į.			
ANY CHIGAVE SE TO JEDIATE	24a. (Signature)	ILY ONE CAUSE PER LINE	300(1)	arch	3005, ما ا	24c. YES	NO 52	al between onset a	nd death
EDIATE AUSE ING THE	7	7. 7.			i i kin galling		111104) '	IN COMMIT
erlying i	PART (a)	andia pul moun	y Amest	A STATE OF THE STA			: 0	11 pc ,	- 4 - 1 - 1
SE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	OUENCE OF.	Ann	sta da			,	el between onset a	nor oleatri
) (b) Y	KENMI O	homes And	19.7					
7	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF:					Interv	al between onset a	nd death
	(6)	-					•		
JSE OF EATH	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT	IONS—Conditions contribut	ng to death but not resulting in t	ne underlying cau	se given in Part 1.	AUTOPSY (Se	PECETY WAS C	ASE REFERRED NER (Specify Yes	TO or Mo)
-RIA	\				, ,	^{26.} No	27.	Yes	
\ H	ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET., DATE O	OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.)	OUR OF INJURY DESC	CRIBE HOW INJU	IRY OCCURRED			+-5	
\	OR PENDING INVEST.		sc. M 28d.						
1	28a. 28a.	OF INJURY—At home, far		ATION.	STREET OR R.	F,D, No. C	ITY OR TOWN	STATE	
W.	(Specify Yes or No)	building, etc. (Specify)						
	28e. 28i.	//_	289.						
		/ /				N	io 🔧	28368	21
• .			REGISTRAR		_	•	···		J ali.
• • •	***************************************				BK-	0505			

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

69757

MAR 1 6 2005

STATE REGISTRAR



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.